## 503433072 08/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADD ADDITIONAL ASSIGNORS previously recorded on Reel 033411 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAO ZHANG	07/21/2014
ANATOLY KORETSKY	07/21/2014
LUCY CHAO	07/24/2014
MASHURI LIBMAN	07/21/2014
NEELAMADHABA MAHAPATRO	07/20/2014
KRISHNA KUMAR PARTHASARATHY	07/20/2014
SRIDHARAN RAMANATHAN	07/07/2015
JACK KABAT	08/29/2014
SOWMY SRINIVASAN	08/18/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14340126

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524676088
Email: drud@khcip.com
Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPTAddress Line 4:REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT REEL: 036336 FRAME: 0834

503433072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341574.01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD			
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015			
Total Attachments: 22				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page1.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page2.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page3.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page4.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page5.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page6.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page7.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page8.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page9.tif				
source=Request for Corr. NOR#page10.tif				

source=Request for Corr. NOR#page11.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page12.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page13.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page14.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page15.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page15.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page16.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page17.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page18.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page19.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page20.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page21.tif source=Request for Corr. NOR#page21.tif



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
HAO ZHANG	07/21/2014		
ANATOLY KORETSKY	07/21/2014		
LUCY CHAO	07/24/2014		
MASHURI LIBMAN	07/21/2014		
NEELAMADHABA MAHAPATRO	07/20/2014		
KRISHNA KUMAR PARTHASARATHY	07/20/2014		

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Bri nivasan, Sowmy Ram an athan, Sridharan Kabat, Jack

08/18/2014 01/30/2015 08/29/2014

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
Internal Address:	PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

e (CA) pprinter contribution of	Property Type	Number			
Name of the last o	Application Number:	14340126			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(952)373-8920 952-467-6088

Phone: Email:

sgreenfield@khcip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1:

ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:

PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT

Address Line 4:

REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. KELLY
Signature:	/Joseph R. Kelly/
Date:	07/29/2014
Γotal Attachments: 12	
ource=341574-01_Assignments#p	agel tif
source=341574-01_Assignments#p	
source=341574-01 Assignments#pa	
source=341574-01_Assignments#p	선 폭신 그는
source=341574-01_Assignments#pa	
ource=341574-01_Assignments#pa	
source=341574-01 Assignments#pa	
source=341574-01_Assignments#pa	age8.tif
ource=341574-01_Assignments#pa	age9.tif
ource=341574-01_Assignments#pa	age10.tif
ource=341574-01_Assignments#pa	age11.tif
ource=341574-01_Assignments#pa	age12.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
	나는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
	2958421
Receipt Date: 07/29	<i>9</i> /2014

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

I Hao Zhang ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Wasi	ningt	on 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)	), to insert
	here	in p	arenthe	ses (filed on	July 24,	<u>2014</u> and gi	ven A	pplication
	No.	14/3	40,126	by the follow	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed Sta	<u>tes Patent</u>
	and	Trad	<u>emark (</u>	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date	, and	Office,	when known	,			
	was	filed	on	а	nd was d	iven Annlicat	ion N	<b>a</b>

62				
Microso	ft Corporation, a Washington (	Corporation, on b	ehalf of itself	and its
successors an	d assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitl	ed to, and is des	irous of acquir	ing, the
entire and exe	clusive rights, title and interest	, including the ri	ght of priority	, in the
INVENTION ar	nd the APPLICATION (and all o	other applications	and patents	derived

by the following Office

therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

**ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	Timing Date	Office	
NATURE DE LA CALLES DE LA CALLE	900 1700 km		
	Name of the Control o		

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

1/	
Eller	7-21-2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hao Zhang	る心性
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

I Anatoly Koretsky ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on July 24, 2014 and given Application
	No. 14/340,126 by the following Office US - United States Patent
	and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing
	date, and Office, when known;
	and Clades

was filed on _	and was given Application No
diamental and a second a second and a second a second and	by the following Office
<b>u</b>	$v_{\star}$
	1

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	ego (vide)		
			and the contribution may require deliconstitution the measure abilities.
			**************************************

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Anatoly Koretsky
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>341574.01</u>

I Lucy Chao ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to inser-
	here in parentheses (filed on July 24, 2014 and given Application
	No. 14/340,126 by the following Office US - United States Patent
	and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing
	date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	and was given Application No
	by the following Office
16	$n_*$
	- I was a second and the second and

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

i		Office
	Productive Company of the State	
	***************************************	
** Liver de la constante de la		
resimple		
nion received	44.4	
Mr.		
	Filing Date	Filing Date



MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Day Cla- Inventor's Signature	7/24/2014 Date
Lucy Chao	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)



MS Docket No.: <u>341574.01</u>

I Mashuri Libman ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Wasi	ningt	on 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)	), to insert
	here	in p	arenthe	ses (filed on	July 24,	<u>2014</u> and gi	ven A	pplication
	No.	14/3	40,126	by the follow	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	ed Sta	tes Patent
	<u>and</u>	Trad	emark (	Office) this A	APPLICAT	ION's Applica	ation	No., filing
	date,	, and	Office,	when known	;			
	was	filed	on	а	ind was n	iven Annlicat	ion N	^

		by the followi	ng Office			
	44		n.			
			*			
	Microsoft Corporatio	n, a Washington	Corporation, or	n behalf of	itself and	its
succe	essors and assigns ("A	SSIGNEE"), is enti	led to, and is d	lesirous of a	cquiring, 1	the
entire	and exclusive rights	title and intere	st, including the	right of pr	iority, in	the

INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	Timing Date	Onice	
		ma file file file file file file file file	
The state of the s	The second secon		-
		*** **********************************	
	The state of the s		Artista de constitucione esta actual esta
		The state of the s	
			tendinaminan international in the bridge

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Invintor's Signature	7/21/2014
Masicuri Ubroan	
Printed Maine in English	Printed Mone in Matice tangunge (if other time teelish)





MS Docket No.: 341574.01

I Neelamadhaba Mahapatro ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ie Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
	Wasł	ningt	on 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)	, to insert
	here	in p	arenthe	ses (filed on	July 24,	<u>2014</u> and gi	ven A	pplication
	No.	14/3	<u>40,126</u>	by the follow	ving Offic	ce <u>US – Unite</u>	d Sta	tes Patent
	and	Trad	emark (	Office) this A	PPLICATI	ON's Applica	ition l	No., filina
	date,	and	Office,	when known	;			,
	was f	filed	on	a	nd was g	iven Applicat	ion No	)

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

by the following Office

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date		Management
	Filing Date	Office	
			-
	The state of the s		
		ment does	
			***************************************
		e de la companya de l	
			***************************************
			-
The second secon	**************************************		
		in the second se	

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	July 2014, 2014 Date
Neelamadhaba Mahapatro Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)



MS Docket No.: 341574.01

I Krishna Kumar Parthasarathy ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on July 24, 2014 and given Application No. 14/340,126 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known:

was filed on _	and was given Application No
	by the following Office
"	n,
	1

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	to the district of the second
The second secon	Timing Date	Office	All the transmission of the state of the sta
			**************************************
	- Company of the Comp		- A Contract
			***************************************
	C state of the control of the contro	Sale Company	
The state of the s			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

07/20/2\*/4 Date

Krishna Kumar Parthasarathy

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT	T ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>341574.01</u>
joint inventor of subject ma	tter ("INVENTION") dis	the original inventor or an origina sclosed and/or claimed in a paten POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION")
which:		
ASSIGNEE'S lega Department, Mic	l representatives, of t crosoft Corporation, C	authorizes, and requests, he Law and Corporate Affairs one Microsoft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
the following C	Office <u>US – United S</u>	given Application No by tates Patent and Trademark No., filing date, and Office,
was filed on July	24, 2014 and was giv	en Application No
14/340,126 by t Trademark Office		S – United States Patent and
successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, t INVENTION and the APPLICA	IGNEE"), is entitled to title and interest, inc TION (and all other g applications, in who	pration, on behalf of itself and itself, and is desirous of acquiring, the luding the right of priority, in the applications and patents derived le or in part, in and for the United LICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	the Application No.,	requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL filing date, and Office into the fter they are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	1	

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION")

DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

CH Grishman

Inventor's Signature

Sridharan Ramanathan

Printed Name in English

7/9/2015

Date

visson Truspison

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 341574.01

I Jack Kabat ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
Dep	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
Wasi	hingt	ton 980	52 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES)	, to insert
here	in p	arenthe	ses (filed on		and given	Appli	cation No.
					- United Sta		
Trad	<u>ema</u>	rk Offic	e) this APPLIC	CATION's	Application	No., f	iling date,
and	Offic	e, when	known;				

was filed on <u>July 24, 2014</u> and was given Application No <u>14/340,126</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office":

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
And the second s		
	<u> </u>	

MS Docket No.: <u>341574.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	Hugast 29/2014.
Jack Kabat	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

when known:

I Sowmy Srinivasan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "UNIFIED GENERATION OF POLICY UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_ by

was filed on <u>July 24, 2014</u> and was given Application No <u>14/340 126</u> by the following Office "<u>US\_United States Patentaged</u> <u>Trademark Office</u>";

the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office,

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Filing Date	C	ffice	
BUCKLES OF THE STATE OF THE STA			
			kgiri (Caralyanananan
			Mark Service Control
		About the channels and the state of the stat	increasing distribution
CONTRACTOR		g. (La lab.) - Ar de de la la la la laboration de la labo	matrice control of the control of th
n an minister of the first of the second	Piccolesia (control control co	en e	-
October 15 comments of the com			
		Signamic Americani dilipaki kini katanga i Sabang	MINNESS CONTRACTOR
			HONOR PROPERTY AND INC.
	Filing Date	Filing Date O	Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 341574.01



MS Docket No.: 341574.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Inventor's Signature	8/18/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sowmy Srinivasan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)